Department of Housing and Urban Development

FY 2013
ID Code

86-0302-0-1-604
86-0303-0-1-604
86-0304-0-1-604
86-0163-0-1-604
86-0349-0-1-604
86-0350-0-1-604
86-0313-0-1-604
86-0235-0-1-604
86-0223-0-1-371
86-0308-0-1-604
86-0162-0-1-451
86-0205-0-1-604
86-5553-4-2-604
86-0192-0-1-604
86-4015-0-3-451
86-0320-0-1-604
86-0237-0-1-604
86-0156-0-1-604
86-0234-0-1-376
86-4041-0-3-604
86-0183-0-1-371
86-4072-0-3-371
86-4115-0-3-371
86-8119-0-7-376
86-0186-0-1-371
86-0108-0-1-451
86-0144-0-1-751
86-0174-0-1-451
86-0335-0-1-999
86-0337-0-1-604
86-0330-0-1-451
86-0334-0-1-604
86-0339-0-1-451
86-0340-0-1-751
86-0341-0-1-451
86-0189-0-1-451
86-4586-0-4-451
86-0402-0-1-451

Program name

Tenant-based Rental Assistance

Project-Based Rental Assistance

Public Housing Capital Fund

Public Housing Operating Fund

Choice Neighborhoods

Family Self-Sufficiency

Native American Housing Block Grants

Native Hawaiian Housing Block Grant

Indian Housing Loan Guarantee Fund Program Account

Housing Opportunities for Persons With AIDS

Community Development Fund

Home Investments Partnership Program

Housing Trust Fund

Homeless Assistance Grants

Revolving Fund (Liquidating Programs)

Housing for the Elderly

Housing for Persons with Disabilities

Housing Counseling Assistance

Payment to Manufactured Housing Trust Fund

Rental Housing Assistance Fund

FHA Mutual Mortgage Insurance Program Account

FHA General and Special Risk Insurance Funds Liquidating Account
Housing for the Elderly or Handicapped: Fund Liquidating Account
Manufactured Housing Fees Trust Fund

Guarantees of Mortgage-Backed Securities Loan Guarantee Program
Research and Technology

Fair Housing Activities

Lead Hazard Reduction

Administration, Operations and Management

Program Office Salaries and Expenses: Public and Indian Housing
Community Planning and Development

Housing (personnel compensation and benefits)

Policy Development and Research

Fair Housing and Equal Opportunity

Office of Healthy Homes and Lead Hazard Control

Office ot the Inspector General

Working Capital Fund

Transformation Initiative

Authorized by
Proposed Budget

19,123
8,755
2,014
4,399

149
60
647
13

7

328
3,127
995
1,000
2,220

473
149
55

142
38
-542

21
52
68
119
533
212
104
399
21
74

126
242
120

45,260
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