Department of Housing and Urban Development

FY 2013	·		
ID Code	Program name	Authorized by	Constitutional
		Proposed Budget	Amount
86-0302-0-1-604	Tenant-based Rental Assistance	19,123	0
86-0303-0-1-604	Project-Based Rental Assistance	8,755	0
86-0304-0-1-604	Public Housing Capital Fund	2,014	0
86-0163-0-1-604	Public Housing Operating Fund	4,399	0
86-0349-0-1-604	Choice Neighborhoods	149	0
86-0350-0-1-604	Family Self-Sufficiency	60	0
86-0313-0-1-604	Native American Housing Block Grants	647	647
86-0235-0-1-604	Native Hawaiian Housing Block Grant	13	13
86-0223-0-1-371	Indian Housing Loan Guarantee Fund Program Account	7	7
86-0308-0-1-604	Housing Opportunities for Persons With AIDS	328	0
86-0162-0-1-451	Community Development Fund	3,127	0
86-0205-0-1-604	Home Investments Partnership Program	995	0
86-5553-4-2-604	Housing Trust Fund	1,000	0
86-0192-0-1-604	Homeless Assistance Grants	2,220	0
86-4015-0-3-451	Revolving Fund (Liquidating Programs)	1	0
86-0320-0-1-604	Housing for the Elderly	473	0
86-0237-0-1-604	Housing for Persons with Disabilities	149	0
86-0156-0-1-604	Housing Counseling Assistance	55	0
86-0234-0-1-376	Payment to Manufactured Housing Trust Fund	4	0
86-4041-0-3-604	Rental Housing Assistance Fund	-3	0
86-0183-0-1-371	FHA Mutual Mortgage Insurance Program Account	142	0
86-4072-0-3-371	FHA General and Special Risk Insurance Funds Liquidating Account	38	0
86-4115-0-3-371	Housing for the Elderly or Handicapped: Fund Liquidating Account	-542	0
86-8119-0-7-376	Manufactured Housing Fees Trust Fund	8	0
86-0186-0-1-371	Guarantees of Mortgage-Backed Securities Loan Guarantee Program	21	0
86-0108-0-1-451	Research and Technology	52	0
86-0144-0-1-751	Fair Housing Activities	68	0
86-0174-0-1-451	Lead Hazard Reduction	119	0
86-0335-0-1-999	Administration, Operations and Management	533	0
86-0337-0-1-604	Program Office Salaries and Expenses: Public and Indian Housing	212	212
86-0330-0-1-451	Community Planning and Development	104	0
86-0334-0-1-604	Housing (personnel compensation and benefits)	399	0
86-0339-0-1-451	Policy Development and Research	21	0
86-0340-0-1-751	Fair Housing and Equal Opportunity	74	0
86-0341-0-1-451	Office of Healthy Homes and Lead Hazard Control	7	0
86-0189-0-1-451	Office ot the Inspector General	126	126
86-4586-0-4-451	Working Capital Fund	242	0
86-0402-0-1-451	Transformation Initiative	120	0
		45,260	1,005